

82474-6

No. 36089-6

COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION II
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

GEORGE KELLEY, as guardian for BB, PB, and NB, minor children,

Appellant,

vs.

CENTENNIAL CONTRACTORS ENTERPRISES, INC.,

Respondents.

APPELLANTS' REPLY BRIEF

GORDON, THOMAS, HONEYWELL,
MALANCA, PETERSON & DAHEIM LLP
Darrell L. Cochran, WSBA No. 22851
Victor J. Torres, WSBA No. 38781
Attorneys for Appellant

1201 Pacific Ave
Suite 2100
P.O. Box 1157
Tacoma, WA 98401-1157
(253) 620-6500

FILED
COURT OF APPEALS
DIVISION II
09 JUN 19 PM 2:43
STATE OF WASHINGTON
BY DEPUTY

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION 1

II. LEGAL AUTHORITY AND ARGUMENT..... 5

 A. Respondent Offered and Submitted The
 Wrong Standard of Review To This Court.....5

 B. The Policy Issue of Multiplicity Is Not An
 Issue5

 C. The Issue of Feasibility Is Moot.7

III. CONCLUSION..... 8

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

State Cases

<i>Hibpshman v. Prudhoe Bay Supply, Inc.</i> , 734 P.2d 991 (Alaska 1987).....	7
<i>Our Lady of Lourdes Hosp. v. Franklin County</i> , 120 Wn.2d 439, 842 P.2d 956 (1993).....	1
<i>State v. Halstien</i> , 122 Wn.2d 109, 128–29, 857 P.2d 270 (1993).....	5
<i>Ueland v. Reynolds Metals Co.</i> , 103 Wn.2d 131, 691 P.2d 190 (1984).....	5, 6, 7, 8

Court Rules

CR 11	7
